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R& : DOCKET NO. 981903-TI - CANCELLATION HY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMI SSION OF IXC CERTIFICATE NO. 5224 ISSUED TO 
OLS, I NC., FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES. 

AGENDA: 03/16/99 - REt>ULAR AGENDA - INTERESTED PERSONS Ml\Y 

PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DAftS : NONE 

S PEC IAL IMI'J'RUC'l'lOM8 : NONE 

FILE NAME AND LOCATION : S:\PSC\CMU\WP\981903.RCH 

CMI zw::l((jBOOHD 

OLS, Inc. obtained Florida Public Service Commission IXC 
Certificate No. 5224 on October 7, 1997 . 

The Division of Administration mailed the 1997 requlatory 
assessment fee (RAF) notice by certified mail. The United States 
Postal Service (USPS) returned the unopened envelope stamped 
~return to sender- and •retused.w 

The Division of Adainiatration advised start by memorandum 
that this company had not paid ita 1997 .RAF, plus statuto ry penalty 
and interest charqee for the year 1997. 

After the docket was opened, Hs. Geri Clary called staff on 
January 12, 1999, and advised that the company wanted t o keep its 
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DOCKET NO. 981903~ 
DATE: MARCH 4, 1999 • 
certificate. on January 19, Hs . Rogena Harris, attorney for the 
company called and advised it would pay the past due amount and 
would make a settlement offer. The Division of Administration's 
records show that the company paid the past due amount. The 
company proposed to pay future regulatory assessment fees by the 
due date of each year and offered a $100 settlement to resolve this 
case. (ATTACHMENT A) Therefore, staff believes the followinq 
recommendations are appropriate. 

DIICUIIIQH OF IS8UJ8 

I88UI 1 : Should the Commission accept the settlement offer 
proposed by OLS, l nc. to resolve the apparent violations of Rulo 
25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Requlatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies? 

R&CQI!INilA'fiCII : Yes. The COmmission should accept the company's 
settlement offer. Any contribution should be paid by the company 
within five business dayr. from the effective date of the COmmiesion 
Order. The Commission should forward the contribution to the 
Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. (Isler) 

STAPF ANAI.X8I8 : Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Adlltinistrative Code, 
requires the payment of requlatory assessment fees by January 30 or 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penalties and interest as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts . 

The Division of Administration notitied staff by memorandum 
that the company had not submitted the 1997 requlatory assessment 
fees, alono with statutory penalty and interest charges for the 
year 1997. 

After the docket was opened, Ha. Geri Clary called staff on 
January 12, 1999, and advised that the company wanted to keep its 
certificate. on January 19, Hs. Rooena Harris, attorney for the 
company called and advised it would pay the past du ... amount and 
would make a settlement offer. The Division of Administration' s 
recorda show that the company paid the past due amount. The 
company proposed to pay future regulatory assessment fees by the 
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DOCKET NO. 981903~ 
DATE: MARCH 4, 1999 • 
due date or each year and o!!ered a $100 settlement to resolve t his 
case. (ATTACHMENT AI 

Accordingly, ata!! believes the terma of the settlement 
aqreement as summarized in this recommendation should be accepted. 
Any contribution should be paid by the company wi thin !ive business 
days !rom the effective date of the Commission Order. The 
Commission should forward the contribut ion to t .he Off ice o r the 
COmptroller tor deposi t in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. 

ISSUI 2 : Should this docket be closed? 

BICQIIINRA'l'IQM: Yes, it the Commission approves staff' a 
recommendation in I ssue 1 and upon remittance of the SlOO 
cont ribution, this docket should be closed. (K. Pefta) 

StAFf ANALXIII : If the COmmission approves staff's recommendation 
in Issue 1, and upon real : tance of the $100 contribution, this 
docket should be closed. The contribution should be forwardaj to 
the Office ot the Comptroller ! or depos it in the State General 
Revenue FUnd pursuant to Chapter 364 .285 (1), Florida Statutes. 
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DOCKET NO. 991903-T~ • 
DATE: MARCH 4, 1999~ 
ATTACHMENT A 

.-.-.a...BDf ~ ASSOOIATBS, P. 0. 

JIIIC LitAN, VA 22101! 

w•n.a•• or-.1109 DtAt.. Jlitcrtl"8-• 

(703) 7 14·11100 C'1'•1.l<PWoNNI 
(703) 714•1330 (rACIINILIC) 

........ .-(I'!NAII, ) 

(703) 714-1307 

VIA OYERNJGR'f QII.M.BX 

Divlsioo or Records md R.eporUna 
Florida Public Service Commlllioo 
Attn: Ms. Plula.laler 

R.esearcb A"'"""" 
Florida Public ScMce Commiaioo 
2540 Shumard OK 8ouJevatd 
Tal!ahtnce, PL 32399-0ISO 

January 28, 1999 rtwris@hcleln.com 

REG t!,Y. E ... 

r.tAtt 2 9 1999 

CMU 

Re: Docbt No. 911903-TI Conlidentlon of Cancellation by Florida Public Service 
Commil'ion ofiXC Certificase No. Slli Wued toOLS, lnc. for violation of Rule 

~.0160, PAC.. Rcplllory Alleummt Fee~; Telecommunications Companies 

Deer Ms. lllcr: 

ThlJ firm i cprCIC:Dts OLS, IDe. (•m.s•). a reseller of lona dillllnCe telecommunications 

services withiJl Florida. We are in I'CICCipt of the Cue Alsipnc1t and Schedulina Record for the 

docket rcfa UIICIOd aboYe. 

Per our coa•aMion, lliiidaiUIOd t.bl1 this cue was docketed on ICCOUill ofOLS'a failure 

to pey its 1997 Reanletory Ani n411 Feca In a timely manner. M'"' di.Jc::laaod, OLS never 
received tbe DOtice for the 1997 ~ Aaeament Fee. Althouah your office ahoWI tha1 the 
notice was mailed to tbe lddrc:a 00 rue It tblt dme with the Florida Public Service Commwlon, 
and that, wbeD attrmpc et ddiYU)' was iD8de, the notification was reiUied, OLS employees would 
DO( have rd\aled mail. OLS m«yC •• •• C1D only surmiJc thet. poalbly due to the fact tha1 iu zip 

code bid chloacd • tbe time ddivay was attempecd. the itan was miJdeliva'ed md refuxd by 
wbomevu It wa miaddiva'ed to. You Altcd thll it l.s the carrier' a reaponslbility to pay tbe fee in 
a timely manner, wbetbc:r nodcc 1.1 roceived or not. 

1997 wu tbe finl y.-tblt OLS owed the Florida Rqulatory A 11 c Ism"" Pee, bavina only 

recdvcd the tUbority to offer llCrVIca in Florida In Oclobct of 1997. OLS did DOC receive the 1997 
Regulatory A........,., Fee: notice. aDd havfna DO( yet &OOC throuah the Florida Jqu1alDry 

as• ssn1Qit feo.payiDa c:yde ewo CIIIIDC. OLS'• own "tict.ler" ranindcr ay11an1 MR not yet pafcx:t. 

OLS bas now filed IU ~Company Rqulatory Alscssment Pee Return for 1997 alooa _.,._ 



DOCKET NO. 981903-~ 
DATE: KAACH 4 , 19. 
ATTACHMENT J>. 

Ms. Paula Isler 
Jllllllt)' 21, 1999 
Pa.ac 2 

• 
with Ia. cbccJc (or ihc IIIIOUI1l owed, S61.SO. In lieu or~ with the docket refereneed .above, 
OLS rapectfully offcn SJOO in ICttlcment. 

An extra copy of thb fiUna Is coeiOICid. Pleuc datMWnp end return the cxva copy in the 
ldf..tdrcm ~.lllrnpod eavelope provided. If you have lilY questions regardina this filing, please 
cootKt me 11 the number IIJred above. 
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